Consolidated profit/loss 53 361 – 85.3

Change in revaluation reserve

Reclassified to income statement 231 – 117 .

Change in value not recognized in income statement 123 – 529 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 59 80 – 26.3

Change in value not recognized in income statement – 10 – 51 – 80.4

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – – 1 – 100.0

Change in value not recognized in income statement – 34 188 .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method – 1 – 100.0

Other comprehensive income 369 – 429 .

Total comprehensive income 422 – 68 .

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 41 – 26 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 381 – 42 .

48

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 55

   53 Statement of comprehensive income
57 Balance sheet
59 Statement of changes in equity
62 Cash flow statement
63 Selected notes

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–30.6.2011 1.1.–30.6.2010

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve 625 – 187 438 – 460 77 – 383

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 198 – 56 142 127 – 48 79

Change in currency translation reserve – 172 – – 172 359 – 359

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method – 1 – – 1 2 – 2

Other comprehensive income 650 – 243 407 28 29 57

Other comprehensive income for the second quarter broke down as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.4.–30.6.2011 1.4.–30.6.2010

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve 474 – 120 354 – 761 115 – 646

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 74 – 25 49 54 – 25 29

Change in currency translation reserve – 34 – – 34 187 – 187

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method – – – 1 – 1

Other comprehensive income 514 – 145 369 – 519 90 – 429

47
51
53
56
57

49

56 Commerzbank Interim Report as at June 30, 2011

Income statement (by quarter)

€m 2011 20101

  2nd quarter 1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,790 1,727 1,682 1,633 1,853 1,886

Loan loss provisions – 278 – 318 – 595 – 621 – 639 – 644

Net interest income after provisions 1,512 1,409 1,087 1,012 1,214 1,242

Net commission income 928 1,020 875 870 905 997

Net trading income 664 548 384 445 358 865

Net income from hedge accounting – 88 – 29 0 – 23 – 42 – 29

Net trading income and net income